

## Anubis, Inc.

3371 Glendale Blvd. Suite 101, Los Angeles, CA 90039 323-644-3323 340 West San Rafael Drive, Palm Springs, CA 92262 760-804-3323 info@anubiscremations.com

# GENERAL PRICE LIST OF PRE-NEED CREMATION SERVICES

These prices are effective June 1, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

#### **Direct Cremation Pre-Need Packages**

## \$1,795.00 - Simple Pre-Need Package

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, nursing home, or County facility, our climate-controlled care center (refrigeration), an alternative cremation container, private cremation, plastic urn, (1) permit fee, and hand delivery within a 10-mile radius

Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificate, residential removal, removal of pacemaker, excess weight fee (over 250lbs), death outside 25-mile radius.

#### \$1,995.00 - Traditional Pre-Need Package

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, skilled nursing home, residence, or County facility, our climate-controlled care center (refrigeration), pacemaker removal, an alternative cremation container, private cremation, your choice of included wood or biodegradable urn, (1) permit fee, hand delivery within a 10-mile radius, and US travel protection/coverage.

Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificate, excess weight fee (over 250 lbs.)

#### \$2,195.00 - Sea Scatter Pre-Need Package

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, skilled nursing home, residence, or County facility, our climate-controlled care center (refrigeration), pacemaker removal, an alternative cremation container, private cremation, US travel protection/coverage, choice of two keepsake items, (1) permit fee, and a non-witnessed sea scattering with memorial certificate.

Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificate, excess weight fee (over 250lbs)

#### \$2,595.00 - Travel and Repatriation Pre-Need Package

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, skilled nursing home, residence, or County facility, our climate-controlled care center (refrigeration), pacemaker removal, an alternative cremation container, private cremation, choice of included wood or biodegradable urn, (1) permit fee, 2 Certified copies of the death certificate, hand delivery within a 10-mile radius. National/Inter-national Travel and Repatriation protection included. Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificate, excess weight fee (over 250lbs).



# \$2,795.00 - Sea Scatter Pre-Need Package with Travel and Repatriation Protection

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, skilled nursing home, residence, or County facility, our climate-controlled care center (refrigeration), pacemaker removal, an alternative cremation container, private cremation, (1) permit fee, 2 Certified copies of the death certificate, choice of two keepsake items, and a non-witnessed sea scattering with memorial certificate. National/International Travel & Repatriation protection included.

Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificate, excess weight fee (over 250lbs)

### Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis (Water Cremation) Pre-Need Packages

#### \$4,175.00 - Simple Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis Pre-Need Package

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, SNF or County facility, our climate-controlled care center, transportation to hydrolysis facility for cremation, permit and Dept. of Consumer Affairs fees, choice of urn (up to \$150 value), hand delivery within a 10-mile radius.

Additional fees: Residential removal, Certified copies of the death certificate, death outside a 25-mile radius, excess weight fee (over 300lbs).

# \$4,475.00 - Traditional Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis Pre-Need Package with Residential Removal

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, SNF or County facility, or residence, our climate-controlled care center, transportation to hydrolysis facility for cremation, permit and Dept. of Consumer Affairs fees, choice of urn (up to \$150 value), hand delivery within a 10-mile radius.

Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificate, death outside a 25-mile radius, excess weight fee (over 300lbs).

#### \$4,375.00 - Sea Scatter Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis Pre-Need Package

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, SNF or County facility, our climate-controlled care center, transportation to hydrolysis facility for cremation, permit and Dept of Consumer Affairs fees, choice of two keepsake items, and a non-witnessed sea scattering with memorial certificate.

Additional fees: Residential removal, Certified copies of the death certificate, death outside 25-mile radius, excess weight fee (over 300lbs).

#### \$4,675.00 - Sea Scatter Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis Pre-Need Package with Residential

**Removal** This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, SNF, residence, or County facility, our climate-controlled care center, transportation to hydrolysis facility for cremation, permit and Dept of Consumer Affairs fees, choice of two keepsake items, and a non-witnessed sea scattering with memorial certificate.

Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificate, death outside a 25-mile radius, excess weight fee (over 300lbs).



# \$4,875.00 - Travel & Repatriation Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis Pre-Need Package

This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, SNF, residence, or County facility, our climate-controlled care center, cremation container, transportation to hydrolysis facility for cremation, permit and Dept of Consumer Affairs fees, choice of urn (up to \$150 value), hand delivery within a 10-mile radius.

Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificate, excess weight fee (over 300lbs).

## \$5,075.00 - Sea Scatter w/Travel & Repatriation Direct Alkaline Hydrolysis Pre-Need

**Package** This plan includes: Our basic services, transportation from hospital, SNF, residence, or County facility, our climate-controlled care center, transportation to hydrolysis facility for cremation, permit and Dept of Consumer Affairs fees, choice of two keepsake items, and a non-witnessed sea scattering with memorial certificate.

Additional fees: Certified copies of the death certificates, excess weight fee (over 300lbs).

For more information on funeral, cemetery, cremation, and alkaline hydrolysis matters contact: State of California Department of Consumer Affairs / Cemetery and Funeral Bureau 1625 North Market Boulevard, Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834. 916-574-7870